

13 Ct. Cases 470/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. MAMTA W/O
RAMESHWAR
PS Baba Haridas Nagar

14.03.2026

The file is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday vide Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, and 14.03.2026 was declared as a Court sitting day in lieu thereof and also that all matters listed for 02.03.2026 are to be taken up on 14.03.2026.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. V.K. Ojha, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused.

The accused is absent despite service. However, since the matter was originally listed for 02.03.2026 and the accused is also served for the said date, no adverse orders are being passed for the non-appearance of the accused.

Issue court notice to the accused for the next date.

Put up on 24.09.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026